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A. Vehicle Setup B. RUN TYPE / DRIVING TECHNIQUE
Air-conditioning OFF Runs need to be at Wide-Open Throttle, 4th Gear, from 1500 rpm rolling B
Traction control OFF start to redline (fuel shutoff).
Windows UP Note: if too much speed in 4th gear is an issue, 3rd gear can be used but
Note: If the car was using another octane of fuel (other than the octane  all runs need to be in the same gear at Wide-Open Throttle for the entire
to be tested) right before the testing is set to begin...Run the car until run between 1500 rpm and fuel shutoff.
very near empty (5 miles or less until empty on trip computer to rid the
fuel system of the previous octane of fuel. Then fill the car with 91
octane and drive the car for about 15 miles to rid the car of the last
remnants of the previous octane. Only after this can testing begin.
C. NUMBER OF RUNS NEEDED D. VAG-COM / COMPUTER SETUP:
Minimum of 4 runs for the Vag-Com items | outlined below...one for each The data should be logged using Advanced Measuring Blocks in the
logging "round" as shown below in section "VAG-COM BLOCKS TO LOG". Engine Controller
Note: all runs should be done on the same stretch of road; the engine The "Turbo" mode should be activated to ensure a decent data
should be up to full operating temperature before logging; the cool down sampling rate
time needed between runs will be handled when the customer turns The data returned to should be in raw numerical form (not
around to reposition himself for next run on the original stretch of road graphs). Vag-Com will export the data in a .csv format. This is what we
used for the first run. need. Please have them title each file like

"2006_B7_KO04_91_oct_4thgear-wot_run1",
"2006_B7_K04_91_oct_4thgear-wot_run2" and so forth.

Note: If you data sample rate is low, expecially if you have no Turbo
Mode option with the Micro Can cable, return to the home screen, click
Options and change BLK INT to 25 and CHAR INT to 0.

Vag-Com Screen Shots
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~ VCDS: Main Screen Tmage Copyright (C) Ross-Tech, LLC

VCDS

Auto-Scan

An automatic 8can of a1 controbers
for Faull Codes

Select Control Module

Select an incvidual Contrel Module
such as Engine, ABS, Arbag, etc

Control Module Finder

Scans an address range for

Select Agto-Scan Control Module Finder

0B80-ll Functions

! Generic 0BOZ Mode
Retrieve and clear faults and
freeze frame, obtain bve data

plications

“atures consistng of several
commands, ke transpoct

Program Options

Protocol Ogtions, etc

QB0 ,opl,.ncahons ‘ Options

About Exit

VCDS: 01-Engine, Open Controller dwﬂwlmageCop‘mgh! (C) Ross-Tech, LLC

VCDS

Open Controller

Comm Status
IC=1 TE=0 RE=0
Protocol: CAN
Controller Info
VAG Number
Soft. Coding

Extra

4F2910 1158 2.01 R4/4V TFSI

Imp: 785

Component 0010

Long Coding Shop # WSC 02325

Extra Gerag” 0200

Aced Functions
Refer to Service Manual !

Basic Functions
These are “Safe”

Fault Codes - 02 Readmess - Coding - 07

Meas. Blocks - 08

Advanced If Basic Settings - 04 Adaptation - 10

Supp. Codes - 18 Adv. meas. blocks Qutput Tests - 03

Close Controller, Go Back - 06

E. VAG-COM BLOCKS TO LOG:

Turbocharged Vehicles (2.0T FSI/ 2.0TFSI/ 2.0 TSI)

ROUND 1 LOGGING:

Vag-Com

Description
Block #

001-1 Engine Speed

014-3 Misfire Sum
031-1 Lambda, Current Value
054-3 Accelerator Pedal Position
054-4 Throttle Plate Angle
101-3 Injection Timing (Median)
103-1 Current Fuel Pressure
114-4 N75 Duty Cycle
115-3 Boost Pressure (Specified)
115-4 Boost Pressure (Actual)
230-1 Rail Pressure - Specified
230-2 Rail Pressure - Actual

http://www.goapr.com/support/datalogging.php

11096 Codes Loaded

IS09141 complant control modules.

Select Comm Poret, Set Detug and

Secunty Access - 16

4/27/12 12:02 AM

VCDS: Select Control Module . Image Copynight (C) Ros:-Tech, LLC o |
Select Control Module
Common | Drivetrain | Chassis | Comfort/Conv. Electronics 1 | Electronics 2
|
01-Engine 02-Auto Trans 03-ABS Brakes 08-Auto HVAC
09-Cent. Elect sags 16-Steenng wheel 17-instruments
18-Aux. Heat 4G ay 22-AWD 25dmmobilizer

35-Centr. Locks 37-Nanvgation 45-Inter. Monitor

55-Xenon Range 56-Radio
Direct Entry
Address Word (01-7F) Go! Go Back

VCDS: 01-Engine, Advanced Measuring Blocks
veDs
Engne Speed

Advanced Measuring I~ Coolart

Sample Rate: 24

Turbo!

Engne Load

Injection

Intake Air Mass

Engne Speed
7 Intake Air Mass

Theottie Drive

Igntion

Engne Speed

Voltage Supply
4 Coolant

Intake Air

Engne Speed

Encina | nad

Info1
Engine Speed
Intake Air Mass

Coolant Tempeg e

46-Central Conv. |

Tech LLC
ko2
Temperatre

Reguator
Regqurements

Timing

Angle Sensor
Timing Angle

Temperatuwre
Temperature

ROUND 2 LOGGING:

Vag-Com

Description
Block #

001-1 Engine Speed

003-4 ignition Timing
020-1 Cylinder Ignition Angle Delay (cyl 1)
020-2 Cylinder Ignition Angle Delay (cyl 2)
(0{05) Cylinder Ignition Angle Delay (cyl 3)
020-4 Cylinder Ignition Angle Delay (cyl 4)
031-1 Lambda, Current Value
054-3 Accelerator Pedal Position
101-3 Injection Timing (Median)
114-3 Engine Load (actual)
115-4 Boost Pressure (Actual)

230-2 Rail Pressure - Actual
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Not Applicable to EA888 TSI/TFSI Engines.
ROUND 3 LOGGING: ROUND 4 LOGGING:

Vag-Com . Vag-Com o
Description Description
Block # Block #

001-1 Engine Speed 001-1 Engine Speed

003-2 Intake Air Mass 003-2 Intake Air Mass

031-1 Lambda, Current Value 015-1 Misfire Cyl 1

054-3 Accelerator Pedal Position 015-2 Misfire Cyl 2

054-4 Throttle Plate Angle 015-3 Misfire Cyl 3

101-3 Injection Timing (Median) 016-1 Misfire Cyl 4

103-1 Current Fuel Pressure 054-3 Accelerator Pedal Position
114-1 Engine Load (specified) 054-4 Throttle Plate Angle

114-3 Engine Load (actual) 101-3 Injection Timing (Median)
115-3 Boost Pressure (Specified) 115-3 Boost Pressure (Specified)
115-4 Boost Pressure (Actual) 115-4 Boost Pressure (Actual)

12 230-2 Rail Pressure - Actual 230-2 Rail Pressure - Actual
Not Applicable to EA888 TSI/TFSI Engines.

ROUND 5 LOGGING:

Vag-Com
Block #

Description
001-1 Engine Speed
003-2 Intake Air Mass
003-4 ignition Timing
020-1 Cylinder Ignition Angle Delay (cyl 1)
020-2 Cylinder Ignition Angle Delay (cyl 2)
020-3 Cylinder Ignition Angle Delay (cyl 3)
020-4 Cylinder Ignition Angle Delay (cyl 4)
031-1 Lambda, Current Value
054-4 Throttle Plate Angle
114-4 N75 Duty Cycle
115-3 Boost Pressure (Specified)

115-4 Boost Pressure (Actual)

Supercharged Vehicles (3.0 TFSI)

General Logging Blocks:

VeDS Typical Stock Reported Value Typical Stage | Reported Value
Item # N Description Values Depend on Engine Load, Depend on Engine Load,

oc|
Ambient Conditions and other Variables. Ambient Conditions and other Variables.

22 Throttle Position

24 Accelerator Position

88} Long Term Fuel Trim Bank 1

34 Long Term Fuel Trim Bank 2

35 Engine Speed Redline = 7,200 RPM Redline = 7,200 RPM
Ambient Pressure

Timing Retard Cyl 1

http://www.goapr.com/support/datalogging.php Page 3 of 4




APR - High Performance Development for Audi, VW and Porsche Vehicles.

Timing Retard Cyl 2
Timing Retard Cyl 3
Timing Retard Cyl 4
Timing Retard Cyl 5
Timing Retard Cyl 6
Ignition Angle

Mass Air Flow

Boost Pressure (absolute)

Intake Air Temperature

Boost Control Valve Angle

Naturally Aspirated Vehicles (2.5L, 3.2L)

ROUND 1 LOGGING:

Vag-Com
Block #

001-1
001-2
003-2
003-4
011-3
031-1
031-2
054-3
054-4
101-3
114-1

114-3

f =

+

.

Description

Engine Speed

Coolant Temp

Intake Air Mass

Ignition Timing

Intake Air Temp

Lambda, Current Value
Lambda, Specified Value
Accelerator Pedal Position
Throttle Plate Angle
Injection Timing (Median)
Engine Load (specified)

Engine Load (actual)

Peak = 920kg/h (Will Vary +/- 20)

Peak = .8bar
Redline = .5bar

Begins to Open at 3,500 RPM
Redline = 28%.

4/27/12 12:02 AM

Peak = 1160kg/h (Will Vary +/- 20)

Peak = .86bar
Redline = .86bar

ROUND 2 LOGGING:

Vag-Com
Block #

001-1
003-4
020-1
020-2
020-3
020-4
031-1
031-2
054-3
112-4
114-1

114-3

Description

Engine Speed

Ignition Timing

Cylinder Ignition Angle Delay (cyl 1)
Cylinder Ignition Angle Delay (cyl 2)
Cylinder Ignition Angle Delay (cyl 3)
Cylinder Ignition Angle Delay (cyl 4)
Lambda, Current Value

Lambda, Specified Value
Accelerator Pedal Position

Median Exhaust Temp

Engine Load (specified)

Engine Load (actual)

ZE
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Phone: (800) 680-7921 Local Phone: +1 (334) 502-5181 Fax: (334) 502-5180 Address: APR LLC, 4800 US HWY 280 West, Opelika, AL 36801
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